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License:  
754563 – WINE AND BEER ON AND OFF  
                  PREMISES 
754563 - MIXED BEVERAGE RESTAURANT 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013350267 

1. On 02/12/2023 at 
approximately 10 AM, the 
licensee kept at the place 
described in the license 
alcoholic beverages not 
bearing mixed beverage 
stamps, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 
1.b. and 4.1-325 A4 of the 
Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 
5-50-60 B.1. 
2. The characteristics of 
the food business 
conducted upon the 
licensed premises are such 
that the establishment 
ceases to qualify as a 
restaurant" within the 
meaning of Section 4.1-
100 of the Code of 
Virginia, in violation of 
Sections 4.1-206.3 B.1. and 
4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of 
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Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-
110 A. and 3 VAC 5-50-110 
B. 
3. The characteristics of 
the food business 
conducted upon the 
licensed premises are such 
that the establishment 
ceases to qualify as a 
restaurant" within the 
meaning of Sections 4.1-
100, 4.1-206.3 A.1. and 
4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of 
Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-
110 A., 3 VAC 5-50 -110 C., 
and 3 VAC 5-50-110 D. 
4. On 12/15/2022 at 
approximately 1:30PM the 
licensee purchased wine or 
beer for resale from a 
person other than a wine 
or beer wholesaler 
licensed in this 
Commonwealth, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-
202, 4.1-225 1.b. and 4.1-
326 of the Code of 
Virginia. 
5. During the preceding 
license year (March 2021 
through February 2022 ), 
based on the gross 
receipts from the sale of 
food and nonalcoholic 
beverages and the gross 
receipts from the sale of 
mixed beverages, the 
licensed establishment did 
not meet the requirements 
for a mixed beverage 
restaurant license, in 
violation of Sections 4.1-
114, 4.1-206.3 A.1. and 
4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of 
Virginia. 

 


